
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2537
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2006
SOLAR ENERGY SYSTEM IN GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS
Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to switch over all electrical systems in the Government Buildings in Delhi to solar energy;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof; and

(c) the estimated savings to the exchequer therefrom; and

(d) the time by which the project is likely to become operational?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY (SHRI VILAS MUTTEMWAR)

(a): No, Sir.

(b), (c) & (d): Does not arise.
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